RESOLUTION No. 206459

Adopted on SEP 7 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated August 9, 1972, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 741233
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego
and V. R. Dennis Construction Company for the resurfacing of City
streets, Group K, said contract having been filed as Document
No. 739598 in the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is
hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to
a decrease of $50,393.86 and an increase of $1,802.00, for a net
decrease in the contract price of $48,591.86, be and the same are
hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

[
B~/
Donald W. Detisch, Deputy

DWD:K
8-30-72

€C-1265-B (REV. 1-72)




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of SAN DIEED ON .ot ccctcccenncrescennsessesinsesseseisssssmanseserneens )
by the following vote:
o g Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
i g Gl lonson Zg O O O
e ;c- :“:’ Maureen F, O’Connor ] O d g
(7 =X :
5 8= : Henry L. Landt P OJ ] L]
ff,’ &j ! &3 Leon L. Williams ] D [:] 'Z/
res - a,
;‘:—7 b)" = Floyd L. Morrow [B/ D D D
Z QXU Bob Martinet rif O O O
[o¥es]
, = Allen Hitch g O O ]
i Jim Bates o ] O O
s Mayor Pete Wilson D/ D D D
: AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,
"""" Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)
B EDWARD NIELSEN ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califormia ,
By Wiﬂﬁ /77 ﬂ B ,1 , Deputy. t
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
resoltion - 20364 59 SEP 71912
Number ..o Adopted ....
24
€C-1276 [REV. 12-71)
t
ey
e ' A~
ot e s, o ettt e N ) Cw o C e




